

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2025.01.28
11:19:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17662 OF 2024

M/s. City Tower Developers Pune
Known as Kamal Constructions,
Through its Partner

...Petitioner

vs.

City Tower Estate Co-op. HSG
Society Ltd. Through its
Secretary Mohammed Faruk Sayyed

...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 27 JANUARY, 2025

P.C:

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 24th February, 2025.

Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)